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Telework Program Points of Contact (POCs) 

Have questions about the Telework Program? 
Contact your department’s Telework POC: 

Department 
Department of Technology Services (DTS) 
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) 
Office of Procurement  
Community Use of Public Facilities (CUPF) 
Community Engagement Cluster (CEC) 
Office of County Executive (OCE) 
Montgomery County Public Libraries (MCPL) 
Department of Correction and Rehabilitation (DOCR) 
Department of Transportation (DOT) 
Office of County Attorney (OCA) 
Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 
Fire and Rescue Service (FRS) 
Police (POL) 
Department of General Services (DGS) 
Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) 
Office of Agriculture (OAG)  
Public Information Office (PIO) 
Department of Housing and Community Affairs (DHCA) 
Department of Finance (FIN) 
Office of Emergency Management and Homeland Security (OEMHS) 

Telework POC Email 
Helen.Ni@montgomerycountymd.gov  
Nicole.Cardwell@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Marsha.Thomas@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Amina.Getaneh@montgomerycountymd.gov  
Geraldine.Davis@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Sonetta.Neufville@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Barbara.McClayton@montgomerycountymd.gov  
Kaye.Beckley@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Fred.Lees@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Carolyn.Kilgariff@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Amy.Wilson@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Charles.Bailey@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Deborah.Langford@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Angela.Dizelos@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Kristi.Johnson-Ford@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Jacqueline.Arnold@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Ohene.Gyapong@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Dana.Burke@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Gulshan.Babra@montgomerycountymd.gov  
Michael.Goldfarb@montgomerycountymd.gov 




